## County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Derek S. Kalish County Clerk

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134

derek.kalish@co.richland.wi.us

## March 14, 2022

Please be advised that Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, March 15, 2022, in the Banquet Room of The Phoenix Center, located at 100 South Orange Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

https://richlandcounty.my.webex.com/richlandcounty.my/j.php?MTID=m2d18d19c6f47028c64cd0e8cd0681c2b

Tuesday, March 15, 2022 7:00 pm | 3 hours | (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

Meeting number: 2551 580 8753

Password: Richland

Join by phone

+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll

Access code: 22515808753

Agenda

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes Of The February 15th Meeting
- 6. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
- 7. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning And Land Information Committee
- 8. Resolution Adopting The Richland County Strategic Plan
- 9. Resolution Establishing The Salaries For The Sheriff, Clerk Of Circuit Court, And Coroner
- 10. Resolution Approving A Project Consisting Of Constructing Sand And Salt Shed For Richland County Highway Department
- 11. Resolution To Enter Into An Agreement With LaValle Telephone Coop For The Expansion Of High-Speed Internet Fiber
- 12. Resolution From Richland Economic Development Board Regarding Changes To The Richland Economic Development Structural Document
- 13. Resolution Approving The Request For Proposal For The Comprehensive County-Wide Study Regarding Provision Of Emergency Medical Services In Richland County

## 14. Resolution Approving Selection Of A General Contractor For Remodeling Of The Emergency Services Facility

- 15. Resolution Approving The Purchase Of: Barracuda Essentials Security Edition, Web Security Gateway And Message Archiver Software At A Cost Of \$20,040.00
- 16. Resolution To Hire Judges For All Fair Related Activities As Independent Contractors With A New Pay Structure
- 17. Resolution Relating To Obtaining A State Grant For A Re-Route Of A State Snowmobile Trail
- 18. Resolution Relating To Obtaining A State Grant To Establish A New Section Of State Snowmobile Trail
- 19. Resolution Relating To Obtaining A State Grant For The Maintenance And Grooming Of State Snowmobile Trails
- 20. Resolution Amending Richland County 2020 2024 Outdoor Recreation Plan For Viola Park
- 21. Resolution Amending Richland County 2020 2024 Outdoor Recreation Plan For Pier Park
- 22. Resolution Authorizing The Land Conservation Department To Apply For A Joint Allocation Grant From The Wisconsin Department Of Agriculture, Trade And Consumer Protection And The Wisconsin Department Of Natural Resources
- 23. Appointments To Various Boards, Commissions And Committees
- 24. Reports: County Administrator, County Board And Committee Member Per Diem And Mileage Claims For 2021
- 25. Correspondence
- 26. Adjourn